

## OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ::PERSONNEL BRANCH: :GUWAHATI::

No: GPR/42/2019//9

Date: (3/2)/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Guwahati Municipal Corporation is pleased to inform that following candidates are hereby selected for the engagement of Environmental Engineer on contractual basis in Guwahati Municipal Corporation in the interview held on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2023 at 10:30AM in the O/o the Guwahati Municipal Corporation, GMDA Complex, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005:

- 1. Krishna Moni Barman, Kharjara, Gopalbazar, Nalbari
- 2. Niharika Gogoi, Hengerabari, Guwahati
- 3. Priyam Neog, Teok, Jorhat.

Commissioner,

Guwahati Municipal Corporation,

Guwahati.